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  Name Title Represents Address City, State, Zip Phone E-Mail

Alvarez, Jose City Commissioner City of Kissimmee 101 Church Street
Kissimmee, FL 34741-

5488
407-518-2318 jaalvarez@kissimmee.org

Anderson, Andy County Commissioner Brevard County
1515 Sarno Road 

Building B 

 Melbourne, Florida 

32935 (321) 253-6611 D5.Commissioner@brevardcounty.us 

Boyd, Scott S. County Commissioner Orange County 201 S. Rosalind Avenue, 5th FL Orlando, FL  32801 407-836-7350 district1@ocfl.net

Breeden, Garry County Commissioner Sumter County 7375 Powell Road Wildwood, FL 34785 352-689-4400 garry.breeden@sumtercountyfl.gov

Bruhn, Gary Mayor, Town of Windermere Orange County League of Cities 108 Forest Street
Windermere, FL 

34786
407-876-1732 gbruhn@town.windermere.fl.us

Burgess, Don County Commissioner Sumter County 7375 Powell Road Wildwood, FL 34785 352-689-4400 don.burgess@sumtercountyfl.gov

Cadwell, Welton G. County Commissioner Lake County PO Box 7800, 315 W. Main St.
Tavares, FL 32778-

7800
352-343-9850 wcadwell@lakecountyfl.gov

Christman, Nancy Intergovernmental Coordinator SJRWMD (ex officio) 
Maitland Service Center 601 South 

Lake Destiny Road, Suite 200
Maitland, FL 32751 407-659-4835 nchristman@sjrwmd.com

Constantine, Lee County Commissioner Seminole County 378 Center Pointe Circle, Suite 1268
Altamonte Springs, 

32701
407-665-7207 lconstantine@seminolecountyfl.gov

Daniels, Doug County Commissioner Volusia County 123 W. Indiana Avenue, Room 301 Deland, FL  32720 386-740-5224 ddaniels@volusia.org

Denys, Deborah County Commissioner Volusia County 123 W. Indiana Avenue, Room 301 Deland, FL 32720 386-747-6414 ddenys@volusia.org

Garcia, Heather Government Operations Manager FDOT (ex officio) 133 S Semoran Blvd Orlando, FL 32807 386-943-5398 heather.garcia@dot.state.fl.us.

Gibson, Russell
Director, Dept. of Planning and 

Development Services
City of Sanford (ex officio) PO Box 1788 Sanford, FL  32772 407-688-5140 gibsonr@sanfordfl.gov

Graf, William
Intergovernmental and Outreach 

Representative

South Florida Water Management District, 

Orlando Service Center (ex officio)

1707 Orlando Central Pkwy, Suite 

200
Orlando, FL 32809 407-858-6100 wgraf@sfwmd.gov

Grieb, Cheryl County Commissioner Osceola County 1 Courthouse Square Suite 4700
Kissimmee, FL 34741-

5488
407-742-2000 

cheryl.grieb@osceola.org

Holland, Michael City Commissioner, Eustis Lake County League of Cities POBox 68
Eustis, Florida 32727-

0068
352-483-5430 hollandm@ci.eustis.fl.us

Horan, John County Commissioner Seminole County 1101 East 1
st
 Street

Sanford, FL 32771-

1468
407-665-7205 jspry02@seminolecountyfl.gov

Janer, Viviana County Commissioner Osceola County 1 Courthouse Square Suite 4700
Kissimmee, FL 34741-

5488
407-742-2000 viviana.janer@osceola.org

Kelley, Laura Executive Director CFX Authority 4974 ORL Tower Road Orlando, Fl 32807 407-690-5000 laura.kelley@cfxway.com

Lesman, John Director, Bio-Techn Consulting, Inc. Seminole County Gubernatorial Appointee 2002 E. Robinson Street Orlando, FL  32803 407-894-5969 jlesman@bio-techconsulting.com

Matusick, Leigh Vice Mayor, DeLand Volusia County League of Cities 120 S. Florida Avenue
Deland, FL  32720-

5422
386-738-4556 matusickl@deland.org

Mealor, David Mayor, City of Lake Mary Seminole Tri-County League of Cities PO Box 958445
Lake Mary, FL  32795-

8445
+ david.mealor@ucf.edu

Nelson, Bryan County Commissioner Orange County 201 S. Rosalind Avenue, 5th FL Orlando, FL  32801 407-836-7350 district2@ocfl.net

Prather, Jeff Director, FDEP Central District
FL Dept of Environmental Regulation (ex 

officio)
3319 Maguire Blvd     Suite 232

Orlando, Florida 32803-

3767
407-897-2908 jeff.prather@dep.state.fl.us

Rivas, Jose A. Attorney Orange County Gubernatorial Appointee PO Box 140021 Orlando, FL  32814 407-925-3414 mrjosejr@msn.com

Rose, Jill Bishop Beale Orange County Gubernatorial Appointee 1321 Edgewater Drive Orlando, FL  32804 407-625-4510 jill@bishopbeale.com

Sheehan, Patty City Commissioner, Orlando City of Orlando PO Box 4990
Orlando, FL 32802-

4990
407-246-2004 patty.sheehan@cityoforlando.net
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  Name Title Represents Address City, State, Zip Phone E-Mail

Smith, Curt County Commissioner Brevard County
1515 Sarno Road 

Building B 

 Melbourne, Florida 

32935 (321) 253-6611
d4.commissioner@brevardcounty.us

Sullivan, Timothy County Commissioner Lake County PO Box 7800, 315 W. Main St.
Tavares, FL  32778-

7800
352-343-9850 tsullivan@lakecountyfl.gov
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